Except as otherwise provided herein, no rate changes shall be made during
the term of this Agreement without the prior written approval of City. Contractor’s
compensation for all Services performed in accordance with this Agreement, including all
reimbursable items, shall not exceed Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars and

00/100 ($220,000.00), without prior written amendment to the Agreement.”

The total amended compensation reflects Consultant’s additional compensation to
be performed in accordance with this Amendment No. One, including all reimbursable
items and subconsultant fees, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand